

Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Quezon City Government



PO Number **2103096**

Purchase Order Date:

APR 0 7 2021

Procuring Unit

: QUEZON CITY PROTECTION CENTER

PR Number

;GF-20-09-01689

Company Name

: ALJERON MEDICAL ENTERPRISES

Mode of

:Public Bidding

Procurement

Address

; 77 Kanlaon Street, Highway Hills, Mandaluyong City

Resolution No.

:21-PB-052

Business Type

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #04738591

TIN Number

Contact Number :+632-531-0909

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: Quezon City Protection Center

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar

Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	Item	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
1	COLPOSCOPY WITH CRYOTHERAPY - Cooper Zoomscope	unit	1	2,399,000.00	2,399,000.00
Jec 678 may - 1264 in 1889	Colposcopy with Swing Arm	20. 1986 ESTERIOR (20. 1986)			
G14Cantes	Cryo Surgery System	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO			
36-48-50-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	Specifications:	A CONTRACTOR AND A CONT			
	-220VAC 60Hz				
	-Dimensions: manufacturer standard dimensions	COMMITTEE CO.	-wZListin		
1	-Focal length:200-300mm	mweenm			
	-Magnification: 1-40x	er en			
	-Optical magnification: 1 - 36x	wezavasa	***************************************		
	-Field view: 60mm - 6mm	er Andrews			
	-Dept. of field: 120mm -5mm	anne e et de de			
	-illuminations: multi-point LED light, bright adjustment: white and	Worker Lea		4	
	green light with bright or dark selection				
	-Cooling method: Automatic Electronic Shutter	- Carrier Carr			
İ	- Color System: 1/4" superHAD colorCCD	- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann			
	-Video output: s-video + video -Remote control: built in auto focus/manual focus (AM/FM) &		A COLOR		
	zoom out control		فشناوين		
	-FDA class 1 medical equipment	on in the factor of the factor	Samuel Control of the		
	-24inches LCD video monitor	Mikada	4		
	-Colored video monitor, HDMI, Video Interface: s-video output	the control of the co	-		
	-Illuminates target tissue	1000 H			
	-Enables detection of vascular patterns	nder Select	344 A		
	-Video camera captures image and integrates into EMR system	No.	1000mm		
	-Provides continuous, uninterrupted zoomed view from 4x to 20x				
	magnification	u III.	**************************************	and the state of t	
	-Easy to maneuver and sturdy	TOTAL STATE OF THE	MCONTRACTOR TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL		
	-interpupillary range: 54mm to 75mm	# 100 PACE	BH B		
-	-Tilt of viewing head: 60 degrees	T-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C		1000	
-			1		

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Signature Over

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

OBR:

100-2021-04-02106

PR Amount:

2,400,000.00



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Quezon City Government



2103096

Purchase Order Date:

APR 0 7/2021

Procuring Unit : QUEZON CITY PROTECTION CENTER

PR Number

:GF-20-09-01689

Company Name

: ALJERON MEDICAL ENTERPRISES

Mode of Procurement :Public Bidding

Address

; 77 Kanlaon Street, Highway Hills, Mandaluyong City

Resolution No.

:21-PB-052

TIN Number

Business Type

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #04738591

Contact Number :+632-531-0909

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: Quezon City Protection Center

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar

Days

Payment Term:

Credit

-Binocular tube length: 39mm-50mm -Vessel delineation light: Yes -Objective Type: Achromatic -Maximum Height: 160cm; Height of column: 101.6cm -Overall Weight: 27.9 kgFused power input: 2-ampsfast flow fuses(2x), 250V,5mm 250V, 5mm x 20mm Inclusion: Laptop (1 Unit) - Lenovo Processor: i3 intel or its equivalent CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services	No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
-Objective Type: Achromatic -Maximum Height: 160cm; Height of column: 101.6cm -Overall Weight: 27.9 kgFused power input: 2-ampsfast flow fuses(2x), 250V,5mm 250V, 5mm x 20mm Inclusion: Laptop (1 Unit) - Lenovo Processor: i3 Intel or its equivalent CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services		-Binocular tube length: 39mm- 50mm				
-Maximum Height: 160cm; Height of column: 101.6cm -Overall Weight: 27.9 kgFused power input: 2-ampsfast flow fuses(2x), 250V,5mm 250V, 5mm x 20mm Inclusion: Laptop (1 Unit) - Lenovo Processor: i3 Intel or its equivalent CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services		-Vessel delineation light: Yes		or other states of the states		
-Overall Weight: 27.9 kgFused power input: 2-ampsfast flow fuses(2x), 250V,5mm 250V, 5mm x 20mm Inclusion: Laptop (1 Unit) - Lenovo Processor: i3 Intel or its equivalent CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services		-Objective Type: Achromatic	CONTRACT			
-Fused power input: 2-ampsfast flow fuses(2x), 250V,5mm 250V, 5mm x 20mm Inclusion: Laptop (1 Unit) - Lenovo Processor: i3 Intel or its equivalent CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services		-Maximum Height: 160cm; Height of column: 101.6cm				
5mm x 20mm Inclusion: Laptop (1 Unit) - Lenovo Processor: i3 Intel or its equivalent CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services						
Inclusion: Laptop (1 Unit) - Lenovo Processor: i3 Intel or its equivalent CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services			**************************************	**************************************		
Laptop (1 Unit) - Lenovo Processor: i3 Intel or its equivalent CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services				- Commence of the Commence of		
Processor: i3 Intel or its equivalent CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services	F			NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO		
CPU: 2.5GHz processing speed RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services						
RAM: 4GB disk space HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services	t t	<u>'</u>				
HDD: 500GB 64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services						
64 Bit Operating System Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services				ear-cidental		
Windows 10 with built-in anti-virus. Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services	į.			Constitution of the Consti		
Slave Monitor (1 Unit) 24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services						
24 inch Full HD TV monitor Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services	1		XXX			
Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services				***		
	l l			Ners por framework		***************************************
****** Nothing Follows ******	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Warranty: One (1) year on parts and services	WW. WOOD CONTROL W	Washington Michigan		**************************************
	TO A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF T	****** Nothing Follows ******	- Parameter - Para	1222		Andreas de la constanta de la
	l			-		glands and the state of the sta
	l		www.			
				endere en		
				distribution (da		
	***************************************		and the same			i I
	. [EA.Landondo	rate and the second		
			Attenditionals	assessed in the second		
	l		to LAGORIA	A-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		in the second
	ı		600mma1604	Treeses and the second		
	1		- Action Control of Co			

Total Amount:

2,399,000.00

Total Amount In Words (Pesos):

Two Million Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Pesos Only

MA. JOSEFINÁ G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Signature rted Name of Supplier

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant



100-2021-04-02106

PR Amount:

2,400,000.00

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The Quezon City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Ph	illippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an
Integral part hereof.	4DD 4 = 2021
15. This contract shall also serve as Notice to Proceed, to take effect	t on and to expire on -
.NI 1 2 2021 //	
CONFORME: BIDVIN	6 SPECIALIST
HOWEN FATTER AMANY ALIERON MED	DICAL ENTERPRISES 4 13/21
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME IN THE	CAPACITY OF DATE
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf ofAL	JERON MEDICAL ENTERPRISES. COMPANY NAME
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of, are me and were identified by me through competent evidence of identity as d 8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her with No	Jefined in the 2004 Rules of Notalial Fractice (A.M. 140. Of
Doc. No	
Page No	
Book No.	
Series of	as as a total

^{***}This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without Notary Seal (for project amounting to Php2,500,000.00 and above only)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The **Quezon City Government** reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- 14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an Integral part hereof.

Integral part hereof.			
15. This contract shall also serve as Notice to Proceed , to tak	e effect on	APR 1 3 2021	and to expire on -
15. This contract shall also serve as notice to trocked, to tak			
CONFORME:			د اما ،
ACN'ET FATE LAXAMANY BIDG	11N6 SPEC	CALIST	4/13/2/
SIGNATIONE OFFER PARTIES TO HAVE	IN THE CAPACITY	=	'DATE
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of	AWERON 1	MEDICAL	ENTERPRISES
,		COMPANY NAN	1E
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of me and were identified by me through competent evidence of identified by me through the identified by me	tity as defined in th	he 2004 Rules on	Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-
8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her	with his/h	ier photograph ai	nd signature appearing thereon
with No.			\
Doc. No			1
Page No			
Book No			
Series of			
			500,000,00 dl k full